Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary Mitchell Karp	07/11/2007
Peter Seongwoo Hwang	07/13/2007
James J. Takasugi	07/11/2007
Hongyu Ren	07/12/2007
Richard G. Wilde	07/12/2007
Anthony A. Turpoff	07/11/2007
Alexander Arefolov	07/30/2007
Guangming Chen	07/11/2007
Jeffrey A. Campbell	06/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PTC Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Corporate Court
Internal Address:	Middlesex Business Center
City:	South Plainfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60921482
Application Number:	60921483
Application Number:	11653448
Application Number:	11653450
PCT Number:	US0700923
PCT Number:	US0700996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500433994

PATENT REEL: 020329 FRAME: 0950 6092/48

JU U7C\$ H

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-942-5000

Email: ip_docketing@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph W. Ricigliano Address Line 1: 555 Twelfth St., N.W.

Address Line 2: Arnold & Porter LLP, Attn: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19025.085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph W. Ricigliano

Total Attachments: 20

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page1.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page2.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page3.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page4.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page5.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page6.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page7.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page8.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page9.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page10.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page11.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page12.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page13.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page14.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page15.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page16.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page17.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page18.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page19.tif

source=P30412_P30609_assignment#page20.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020329 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

Methods for Treating Hepatitis C

filed as: U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/921,482 (Attorney Docket No. P30609US01);

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/921,483 (Attorney Docket No. P30412US10)

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/653,448 (Attorney Docket No. P30609US02);

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/653,450 (Attorney Docket No. P30412US11)

International Application No. PCT/US2007/000923, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (Attorney Docket No. P30609WO01); and

International Application No. PCT/US2007/00996, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (Attorney Docket No. P30412WO09);

WHEREAS, PTC Therapeutics, Inc., of 100 Corporate Court, Middlesex Business Center, South Plainfield, NJ 07080, USA, a Corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said ASSIGNEE; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest.

- 1 -

I/We further agree, without any payment by ASSIGNEE other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

1.

Signature: Many Mitchell Kam Date: 7	11107
Name: Gary Mitchell Karp	
City and state or country of residence: Princeton	n Junction, New Jersey
State of New Jersey) ss. County of Mickelesex)	
County of Hickitesex)	
On this 11th day of July, 2007, Gay Mitchell Karo, known to me to be the instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the san testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal	ne as his/her free act and deed; in
(seal) Notary Public of	Consular Officer
My Commission expires Commission Expires 12/17/2017	

Signature: Date:
Name: Peter Seongwoo Hwang
City and state or country of residence: Edison, New Jersey
State of New Jersey)
County of Michellenex)
On this 13th day of July , 2007, before me personally appeared the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; it testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.
the second the second transfer that the second seco
(seal) Notary Public or Consular Officer
MONJA K. BENGON MODALY PUBLIC OF NEW JENEY
My Commission expires

Signature:	Jam J Taling	<u>2</u> '	Date:	07-1	1-05	7
Name:	James J. Takasugi					
City an	d state or country of reside	ence:	Lawrence	eville, Nev	w Jersey	
		•				
State of Neu	a Jersey)					
State of New	ciallesex)	SS.				
instrument and	day of July know dacknowledged that he/sl reof I have hereto set my h	he execute	ed the sar	ne as his/	her free act	and deed; in
(seal)		 Notary	Public o	Denser r Consular	Officer	
My Commission	SONIA K o	ENEGH INEW JERRY 18/17/2017	_			

Signature:	flogson	Res	_ Date:	<u> </u>	Tuhy 12,	200]	
Name:	Hongyu F	len					
City and	state or country	of residence	e:Dayto	on, Nev	v Jersey		
94-A		,					
State of <u>New</u> County of <u>Hici</u>	Jersey_)	SS.				
County of <u>Micie</u>	diesex)					
On this 12 to Cyu R instrument and a testimony where							
(seal)			Notary Publi		nsular Off	icer	
My Commission	CHEMIN	LIA K. BENSC PUBLIC OF NEW. Ion Diplos 12/1.	ERSEY				

Signature: Rullard H. Wildle	Date: July 12, 2007
Name: Richard Gerald Wilde	
City and state or country of residence:	Somerville, New Jersey
State of New Jusey)) ss. County of Mudollesex)	
County of hidollesex)	
On this 12th day of July Richard Wilcle, known to me instrument and acknowledged that he/she execut testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and of	ed the same as his/her free act and deed; in
(seal) Notar	y Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires SONIA K. BENSON NOTABLY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/17/2007	_

Signature:	72M	Date: 7/11/07	
Name:	Anthony A. Turpoff		
City and	state or country of residence:	Edison, New Jersey	
State of New	Jersey) ss.		
On this 11 th Inthony instrument and	day of July Julyoff, known to macknowledged that he/she execution	, 2007, before me personally appearance to be the person who executed the forego cuted the same as his/her free act and deed d official seal on the day last above written.	red ing; in
(seal)		den Source tary Public or Consular Officer	
My Commission	HONEY WE'S COMMENTED TO SERVICE OF THE SERVICE OF T	<u>\$</u>	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature:

Date: 7-70-2007

Name: Alexander Arefolov

City and state or country of residence: - Piscataway, New Jersey

Newton, ML - A.A.

State of <u>Massachusetts</u>)

County of <u>Middlesex</u>)

ss.

On this 34h day of 3, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

LYNN M. KAFAL Notary Public Commonwealth of Messachusette My Commission Explose Dec 27, 2807

Notary Public or Consular Officer

My Commission expires December 27, 2007

Signature: Che	Date: 7/11/07
Name: Guangming Cher	1
City and state or country of resid	dence: Bridgewater, New Jersey
State of Nun Tersey)	
State of Nux Jecsey) County of Miciclesex)	SS.
On this 11th day of July	, 2007, before me personally appeared nown to me to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that he	she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in hand and official seal on the day last above written.
tostimony who corr reave hereto set my	hand and official seaf off the day last above written.
(seal)	Notary Public or Consular Officer
	Notary Public or Consular Officer
SONIA K.	PRIMON OF MEN MANAGE
My Commission expires	Man 12/17/2000

Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	
Name:	Jeffrey A. Campbell		
City and st	ate or country of residence:_		_
As witnessed by:			
Signature	<u></u>	Signature	
Name (please prin	t or type)	Name (please print or type)	
Address		Address	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

Methods for Treating Hepatitis C

filed as: U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/921,482 (Attorney Docket No. P30609US01);

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/921,483 (Attorney Docket No. P30412US10)

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/653,448 (Attorney Docket No. P30609US02);

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/653,450 (Attorney Docket No. P30412US11)

International Application No. PCT/US2007/000923, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (Attorney Docket No. P30609WO01); and

International Application No. PCT/US2007/00996, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (Attorney Docket No. P30412WO09);

WHEREAS, PTC Therapeutics, Inc., of 100 Corporate Court, Middlesex Business Center, South Plainfield, NJ 07080, USA, a Corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said ASSIGNEE; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest.

- 1 -

I/We further agree, without any payment by ASSIGNEE other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures. Signature: Name: Gary Mitchell Karp City and state or country of residence: Princeton Junction, New Jersey County of _____ On this _____, day of _____, 2007, before me personally appeared _____, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written. (seal) Notary Public or Consular Officer

My Commission expires

Signature:		Date:
Name:	Peter Seongwoo Hwan	<u>g</u>
City and	state or country of residence:	Edison, New Jersey
State of)	
County of)))	SS.
On this	day of	, 2007, before me personally appeared to me to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrument and	acknowledged that he/she ex	executed the same as his/her free act and deed; ir and official seal on the day last above written.
testimony where	of Thave hereto set my hand	and official scal off the day last above written.
(seal)	· -	
	1	Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission	n expires	

Signature:	Date:
Name: James J. Takasugi	
City and state or country of residence	e: Lawrenceville, New Jersey
State of)	SS.
County of)	33.
On this day of, known	, 2007, before me personally appeared to me to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that he/she	executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in and official seal on the day last above written.
(1)	
(seal)	Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires	

Signature:	Date:
Name: Hongyu Ren	
City and state or country of residence:	Dayton, New Jersey
State of	ss.
County of)	
On this day of known	, 2007, before me personally appeared to me to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that he/she e	xecuted the same as his/her free act and deed; in and official seal on the day last above written.
(seal)	
	Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires	

Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D	ate:	
Nam	e: Richard Gerald	Wilde		
City	and state or country of res	idence: S	omerville, New Jersey	
State of				
County of _))	SS.	·	
On this _	day of, k	nown to me to	2007, before me person who executed the person which the person which the person who executed the pers	sonally appeared ated the foregoing
instrument a	and acknowledged that he hereof I have hereto set m	e/she executed	the same as his/her free	act and deed; in
		,	•	
(seal)		Note In	11: C1 Officer	
		Notary P	ublic or Consular Officer	
My Commis	sion expires			

Signature:	Date:
Name: Anthony A. Turpoff	
City and state or country of residence	e: Edison, New Jersey
State of)	
State of	SS.
On this day ofknown	, 2007, before me personally appeared to me to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that he/she	executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in d and official seal on the day last above written.
(seal)	Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires	

Signatu	re:		Date:
]	Name:	Alexander Arefolov	
(City and state	e or country of residence	e: Piscataway, New Jersey
Oura o	,	,	
State of	•)	SS.
County	of)	
On thi	s	day ofknown	, 2007, before me personally appeared to me to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrum	ent and acki	nowledged that he/she	to me to be the person who executed the foregoing executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in and official seal on the day last above written.
(seal)			
(scar)			Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Cor	nmission exp	oires	

Signature:	Date:
Name: Guangming Chen	<u></u>
City and state or country of resid	lence: Bridgewater, New Jersey
State of)	
County of	SS.
On this day ofkn	, 2007, before me personally appeared own to me to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that he/s	she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in hand and official seal on the day last above written.
(seal)	N. P. H. G. J. Off
	Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature:	Date: 11/C/ © -
Name: Jeffrey A. Campbell	
City and state or country of residence:	Singsperc
As witnessed by:	
Ayh: 110107	Mice Dyend. 11/06/07
Signature	Signature
ALYSIA CHAN	BAUN DYMOCK
Name (please print or type) Stro Pte Ltd Science Park Poad # 05-09, The Capacony	Name (please print or type) 5 + BIO PTE LTD \ SCIENCE PARK READ
Stapporer Science Park 11	#05-09 THE CAPPICORN
Singapore 117528.	
Address	Address Address Address
	SINGAPORY SCIENCY PARK I

- 10 -

RECORDED: 01/08/2008

SINGAPORE 117528